Attachment "D"

2021 NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL ELECTIONS

REGIONAL ELECTION SCHEDULE

REGION 5 REGION 6 REGION 7
Tuesday, March 16 Tuesday, March 23 Tuesday, April 6
Central Hollywood Arts District Little Tokyo Atwater Village

East Hollywood Downtown Los Angeles Elysian Valley Riverside
Greater Wilshire Olympic Park Echo Park
Hollywood Hills West Pico Union Los Feliz

Hollywood Studio District Westlake North Rampart Village
Hollywood United Westlake South Silver Lake

Mid-City West Wilshire Center-Koreatown

P..C.O.

REGION 8 REGION 1 REGION 2
Tuesday, April 13 Tuesday, April 20 Tuesday, April 27
Arroyo Seco Arleta Granada Hills North
Boyle Heights Foothill Trails District Granada Hills South
Eagle Rock Mission Hills North Hills West
Glassell Park North Hills East Northridge East
Greater Cypress Park Pacoima Northridge West
Hermon Panorama City Porter Ranch

Historic Highland Park
LA-32

Sun Valley Area
Sunland-Tujunga

Lincoln Heights Sylmar

REGION 3 REGION 4 REGION 9
Tuesday, May 4 Tuesday, May 11 Tuesday, May 18
Canoga Park Greater Toluca Lake CANNDU

Encino Greater Valley Glen Central Alameda
Reseda NoHo Empowerment Congress Southeast
Sherman Oaks North Hollywood North East Empowerment Congress Southwest
Tarzana North Hollywood West South Central
West Hills North Westwood Voices
Winnetka Studio City Watts
Woodland Hills-Warner Center Valley Village Zapata-King
Van Nuys
REGION 10 REGION T1 REGION 12
Tuesday, May 25 Tuesday, June 8 Tuesday, June 15
Empowerment Congress Central Bel Air-Beverly Crest Central San Pedro
Empowerment Congress North Del Rey Coastal San Pedro
Empowerment Congress West Mar Vista Harbor City
Mid City Palms Harbor Gateway North
Park Mesa Heights South Robertson Harbor Gateway South
United Neighborhoods Venice Northwest San Pedro
West Adams Westchester/Playa Wilmington

These NCs will not be taking part in the 2021 NC Elections:
Chatsworth, Historic Cultural North, Lake Balboa, MacArthur Park, Northridge South, West Los Angeles-Sawtelle,

Westside, and Westwood.

As a covered entity under Title Il of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and, upon request, will provide
reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services and activities.

clerk.lacity.org/elections
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2021 Neighborhood Council Election Timeline

Election Dates

Region 5 Tuesday, March 16, 2021
Region 6 Tuesday, March 23, 2021
Region 7 Tuesday, April 6, 2021
Region 8 Tuesday, April 13, 2021
Region 1 Tuesday, April 20, 2021
Region 2 Tuesday, April 27, 2021
Region 3 Tuesday, May 4, 2021
Region 4 Tuesday, May 11, 2021
Region 9 Tuesday, May 18, 2021
Region 10 Tuesday, May 25, 2021
Region 11 Tuesday, June 8, 2021
Region 12 Tuesday, June 15, 2021
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Region 11 Election Timeline

Description

Election Day:

Days Before Election | Day of the' Week

June 8, 2021

Deadline

Candidate Filing Period Begins E-122 Saturday February 6, 2021
Candidate Challenge Period Begins E-122 Saturday February 6, 2021
Candidate Filing Period Ends E-77 Tuesday March 23, 2021
Documentation Deadline for Candidates E-74 Friday March 26, 2021
Candidate Challenge Period Ends E-69 Wednesday March 31, 2021
Candidate Withdrawal Deadline E-65 Sunday April 4, 2021
Deadline to Resolve Candidate Challenges E-64 Monday April 5, 2021 !
Deadline to Announce Board Affirmation E-64 Monday April 5, 2021 !
Release of Certified List of Candidates E-60 Friday April 9, 2021
Vote-By-Mail Application Period Begins E-60 Friday April 9, 2021
Ballot Mailing Period Begins E-29 Monday May 10, 2021
Candidate Photo and Statement Deadline E-7 Tuesday June 1, 2021
Vote-By-Mail Application Period Ends E-7 Tuesday June 1, 2021
Election Day 0 Tuesday June 8, 2021 £
Recount/Challenge Filing Period Begins E+1 Wednesday June 9, 2021
Deadline to Receive Postmarked Ballots E+3 Friday June 11, 2021
Unofficial Results Due E+7 Tuesday June 15, 2021
Recount/Challenge Filing Period Deadline E+8 Wednesday June 16, 2021
Challenge Resolution Deadline E+13 Monday June 21, 2021
Official Results Due/Certification Deadline E+15 Wednesday June 23, 2021
Retention of NC Materials e R I TBD TBD

Due to the pandemic, the City Clerk - Election Division's office may be closed to the public, however, staff is available Monday - Friday, 8:00 a.m. -

5:00 p.m. by phone and email.

1. When a deadline falls on a Saturday, Sunday, religious or national holiday, the actual deadline date will be moved to the following City Clerk

business day.

2. Ballots must be postmarked by Election Day and received within three business days.






